# 1180

CH \$3515.00

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Nelson, Inc.		06/14/2010	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England)	
Street Address:	12 East 49th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 140

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2194180	
Registration Number:	2308946	
Registration Number:	2337713	
Registration Number:	2281900	WOMEN OF FAITH
Registration Number:	3689308	AMERICA THE LAST BEST HOPE
Registration Number:	2732456	А ТО Z
Registration Number:	2580202	BACKSTAGE EXCLUSIVE
Registration Number:	2109470	BIBLEMAN
Registration Number:	3145999	BIBLEZINE
Registration Number:	2982744	BIBLIOTECA ELECTRÓNIC CARIBE B.E.C.A.
Registration Number:	2011932	COMFORT PRINT
Registration Number:	3289358	CURRENTSPEAK
Registration Number:	3352912	
Registration Number:	3287344	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0111

900168698

Registration Number:	3697399	
Registration Number:	3352923	EC EDITORIAL CATOLICA
Registration Number:	3241083	EB EDITORIAL BETANIA
Registration Number:	3489158	EDITORIAL CARIBE
Registration Number:	3379068	EDITORIAL 10 PUNTOS
Registration Number:	2934517	ELM HILL
Registration Number:	1822675	THE EVERYDAY BIBLE
Registration Number:	2727532	EXTREME TEEN
Registration Number:	3643913	GIRLS OF FAITH
Registration Number:	1644364	GOD'S PROMISES
Registration Number:	3464964	GRUPO NELSON
Registration Number:	3214455	ICB
Registration Number:	2522438	I CELEBRATE YOU
Registration Number:	1534216	INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S BIBLE
Registration Number:	3402902	IT'S NOT ABOUT ME
Registration Number:	2119984	J COUNTRYMAN
Registration Number:	3540667	KIDSING!
Registration Number:	3689310	THE LAST BEST HOPE
Registration Number:	3090763	MAGNIFY
Registration Number:	1111304	NAB
Registration Number:	3259069	NAKED INK
Registration Number:	1109997	NB
Registration Number:	2915872	NCV
Registration Number:	3102800	NELSON CURRENT
Registration Number:	2654876	NELSON'S KIDSBIBLE.COM
Registration Number:	2391593	NELSON'S POCKET REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1891700	NELSON'S QUICK-REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1804414	NEW CENTURY VERSION
Registration Number:	1633188	THE NEW OPEN BIBLE
Registration Number:	1984244	THE NEW STRONG'S
Registration Number:	2514142	NKJV
Registration Number:	2501485	NKJV NEW KING JAMES VERSION
Registration Number:	2734654	NEW KING JAMES VERSION
Registration Number:	1243614	THE OPEN BIBLE
Registration Number:	1112699	P

Registration Number:	1643579	DEAD ALONG DEFEDENCES
Registration Number:		READ-ALONG REFERENCES
	1677566	READ-ALONG TRANSLATIONS
Registration Number:	3621321	READ AND SHARE
Registration Number:	1372495	READ-N-GROW
Registration Number:	3576633	ROMANCE FOR GOOD
Registration Number:	1112701	ROYAL
Registration Number:	2013148	RR RUTLEDGE HILL PRESS
Registration Number:	2722315	RUTLEDGE HILL PRESS
Registration Number:	1715725	SERENITY
Registration Number:	1720245	SERENITY MEDITATION SERIES
Registration Number:	1982680	SPIRIT-FILLED LIFE
Registration Number:	1982064	SPIRIT FILLED LIFE
Registration Number:	1996198	TEACHABLE MOMENTS
Registration Number:	3645327	THOMAS NELSON
Registration Number:	1112702	THOMAS NELSON PUBLISHERS SINCE 1798
Registration Number:	2345885	TOMMY NELSON
Registration Number:	2717957	T TOMMY NELSON
Registration Number:	1275135	
Registration Number:	1971265	W
Registration Number:	2977892	WESTBOW PRESS
Registration Number:	3441253	WHITE-KNUCKLE INTENSITY
Registration Number:	3510706	THE WORD OF PROMISE
Registration Number:	3032139	THE YADA YADA PRAYER GROUP
Registration Number:	3738135	3:16
Registration Number:	2991166	EN LIGHT
Registration Number:	2848311	ENLIGHT
Registration Number:	2999181	SCRAPBOOK OF MEMORIES
Registration Number:	1428230	BOOKTRAX
Registration Number:	3080274	CAN'T MISS
Registration Number:	2461680	DAUGHTERS OF GOD
Registration Number:	2789231	
Registration Number:	2823722	
Registration Number:	2652354	EXTREME FOR JESUS
Registration Number:	2537173	FIND IT FAST

Registration Number:	2358554	GABRIEL
Registration Number:	2846292	HEART BLOSSOMS KARLA DORNACHER
Registration Number:	2296247	INSPIRATIONAL STUDY BIBLE
Registration Number:	2063358	BARBARA JOHNSON'S JOY BOX
Registration Number:	1396592	LIFE LIFTERS
Registration Number:	1395665	READY-SET-GROW!
Registration Number:	1998913	REGENCY
Registration Number:	2484017	SAFE SITES
Registration Number:	2431315	SCRIPTURE MINIATURES
Registration Number:	2281423	ABSOLU
Registration Number:	2727752	AGENTS OF TRUTH
Registration Number:	2366759	AROMACOLOGIE
Registration Number:	2292198	BLEU MARINE
Registration Number:	2337723	HEAVEN'S SAKE KIDS
Registration Number:	2386041	L'AMOUR TOUJOURS
Registration Number:	2406342	PERF-A-PAGE
Registration Number:	1112700	R REGENCY
Registration Number:	1480760	STORIES THAT LIVE
Registration Number:	2120206	THE SINGING PLACE
Registration Number:	2472854	THE WORD IN LIFE
Registration Number:	2005211	UNISON MUSIC
Registration Number:	2395129	URBAN GARDEN
Registration Number:	2399342	URBAN GARDEN
Registration Number:	2709725	WHEN MEMORIES MATTER
Registration Number:	2339476	WOMEN OF FAITH
Serial Number:	76701280	BOOKSNEEZE
Serial Number:	76701374	DIGIREADY
Serial Number:	76702564	JESUS CALLING
Serial Number:	76702469	KJV 400
Serial Number:	76702468	CELEBRATING THE LEGACY OF THE BIBLE
Serial Number:	76701111	THE NUMBERS OF HOPE
Serial Number:	76698966	THOMAS NELSON SINCE 1798
Serial Number:	76681269	NKJV
Serial Number:	76698842	IMAGINE YOUR LIFE WITHOUT FEAR
Serial Number:	77692589	AMERICA THE LAST BEST HOPE

Serial Number:	76699388	
Serial Number:	76698104	THE EXPANDED BIBLE
Serial Number:	76698201	NELSON FREE
Serial Number:	77692825	ROADMAP TO THE LAST BEST HOPE
Serial Number:	76698841	FEARLESS
Serial Number:	76698205	OVER THE TOP
Serial Number:	76654091	NELSON IGNITE
Serial Number:	76698913	IJOURNAL
Serial Number:	76698912	IDEVOTIONAL
Serial Number:	76697010	TEAM HOPE (HISTORY OPENS EYES)
Serial Number:	78371388	IT'S NOT ABOUT ME
Serial Number:	76640663	FIRST GARDEN
Serial Number:	76658270	CURRENTSPEAK
Serial Number:	76652211	
Serial Number:	76657225	I DIDN'T KNOW THAT ALMANAC
Serial Number:	76575848	ICB
Serial Number:	76651280	LIDER LATINO
Serial Number:	76640181	MONTH-BY-MONTH
Serial Number:	76635401	NELSON CURRENT
Serial Number:	76628355	SOFT-TOUCH
Serial Number:	76512084	WORLD BIBLE SOCIETY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027832700

Email: john.flynn@cbcinnovis.com.com

Correspondent Name: Federal Research

**Address Line 1**: 1023 15th St., NW, Suite 401

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	456458
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Flynn
Signature:	/JF/
Date:	08/05/2010

Total Attachments: 11

	Į!
source=456458#page1.tif	
source=456458#page2.tif	
source=456458#page3.tif	
source=456458#page4.tif	
source=456458#page5.tif	
source=456458#page6.tif	
source=456458#page7.tif	
source=456458#page8.tif	
source=456458#page9.tif	
source=456458#page10.tif	
source=456458#page11.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Nelson, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Tennessee ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	Name: Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England) Internal Address: Street Address: 12 East 49th Street City: New York State: NY Country: USA Zip: 10017			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) June 14, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship Massachusetts  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76701280 (See Schedule I)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2194180 (See Schedule I)  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Federal Research Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Attn: John Flynn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 3,740.00			
Street Address: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 401	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Washington, D.C.	8. Payment Information:			
State: Zip: 20005  Phone Number: (800) 846-3190	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (800) 680-9592 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature:	June 18, 2010			
Signature	Date			
Christopher Exberger, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010, by and among **THOMAS NELSON**, INC., a Tennessee corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (NEW ENGLAND), a Massachusetts corporation ("<u>WCFC</u>"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Faith Media Holdings, Inc., as parent ("Parent"), Thomas Nelson, Inc. (the "Company"), and certain of the Company's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereto as a borrower (together with the Company, "Borrowers" and each individually a "Borrower"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and assigns in such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and Agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2010 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I; provided, however, that the Trademark Collateral shall not include any United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law, provided that upon submission and acceptance by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision), such intent-to-use trademark application shall be considered Trademark Collateral;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and

- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantor, or any of them, to Agent, the Lender Group, the Bank Product Providers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Without limiting Grantor's obligations under the Loan Documents, Grantor hereby authorizes Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- CONSTRUCTION. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or". The words "hereof", "herein", "hereby", "hereunder", and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement refer to this Trademark Security Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications,

renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). The words "asset" and "property" shall be construed to have the same meaning and effect and to refer to any and all tangible and intangible assets and properties, including cash, securities, accounts, and contract rights. Any reference herein to the satisfaction, repayment, or payment in full of the Secured Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or, in the case of Letters of Credit or Bank Products, providing Letter of Credit Collateralization or Bank Product Collateralization, as applicable) of all Secured Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Secured Obligations and other than any Bank Product Obligations that, at such time, are allowed by the applicable Bank Product Provider to remain outstanding and that are not required by the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement to be repaid or cash collateralized. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Loan Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record.

- 8. THE VALIDITY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 9. THE PARTIES AGREE THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE TRIED AND LITIGATED ONLY IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK, STATE OF NEW YORK; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY SUIT SEEKING ENFORCEMENT AGAINST ANY COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE BROUGHT, AT AGENT'S OPTION, IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION WHERE AGENT ELECTS TO BRING SUCH ACTION OR WHERE SUCH COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND. AGENT AND GRANTOR WAIVE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT EACH MAY HAVE TO ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO VENUE TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION 9.
- GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS, BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY CLAIMS. AGENT AND GRANTOR REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

**GRANTOR:** 

THOMAS NELSON, INC.,

a Termessee corporation

Name: Stuart M. Bitting

Title Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

#### ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

AGENT:

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION

(NEW ENGLAND),

a Massachusetts corporation,

as Agent

Name: Casimir Mazurkiewicz

Title: Director

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

#### SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached.

## I. Trademarks

	Registered Owner	<u>Title</u>	Registration Number
1.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Heart/Flower Design (Reversed)	2194180
2.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Heart & Flower Design (Reversed)	2308946
3.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Heart/Flower Design	2337713
4.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Women of Faith	2281900
5.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Women of Faith	2339476
6.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	AMERICA THE LAST BEST HOPE	3689308
7.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	A to Z	2732456
8.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	BACKSTAGE EXCLUSIVE	2580202
9.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	BIBLEMAN	2109470
10.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	BIBLEZINE	3145999
11.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	BIBLIOTECA ELECTRÓNICA CARIBE B.E.C.A. (and Design)	2982744
12.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	COMFORT PRINT	2011932
13.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	CURRENTSPEAK (and Design)	3289358
14.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	DESIGN (Flame)	3352912
15.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	DESIGN (House) (Cl. 16)	3287344
16.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	DESIGN (House) (Cl. 09)	3697399
17.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	EC EDITORIAL CATOLICA (and Design)	3352923
18.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	EDITORIAL BETANIA (and Design)	3241083
19.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	EDITORIAL CARIBE (and Design)	3489158
20.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	EDITORIAL 10 Puntos (and Design)	3379068
21.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ELM HILL (and Design)	2934517
22.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	EVERYDAY BIBLE, THE	1822675
23.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	EXTREME TEEN	2727532
24.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	GIRLS OF FAITH	3643913
25.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	GOD'S PROMISES	1644364
26.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	GRUPO NELSON	3464964
27.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ICB (and Design)	3214455
28.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	I CELEBRATE YOU	2522438
29.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S BIBLE	1534216
30.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	IT'S NOT ABOUT ME	3402902
31.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	J. COUNTRYMAN (and Design)	2119984
32.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	KIDSING! (and Design)	3540667
33.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	LAST BEST HOPE, THE	3689310
34.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	MAGNIFY	3090763
35.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NAB (and Design)	1111304
36.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NAKED INK	3259069
37.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NB (and Design)	1109997
38.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NCV (and Design)	2915872
39.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NELSON CURENT (and Design)	3102800

40.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NELSON'S KIDSBIBLE.COM	2654876
41.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NELSON'S POCKET REFERENCE	2391593
42.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NELSON'S QUICK-REFERENCE	1891700
43.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NEW CENTURY VERSION	1804414
44.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NEW OPEN BIBLE, THE	1633188
45.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NEW STRONG'S, THE	1984244
46.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NKJV (and Design)	2514142
47.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NKJV NEW KING JAMES VERSION	2501485
48.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NEW KING JAMES VERSION (Words Only)	2734654
49.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	OPEN BIBLE, THE	1243614
50.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	P (w/Crown Design)	1112699
51.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	QUICK-FIND	2806880
52.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	READ-ALONG REFERENCES	1643579
53,	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	READ-ALONG TRANSLATIONS	1677566
54.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	READ AND SHARE	3621321
55.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	READ-N-GROW	1372495
56.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ROMANCE FOR GOOD	3576633
57.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ROYAL	1112701
58.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	RUTLEDGE HILL PRESS (and Design)	2013148
59.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	RUTLEDGE HILL PRESS (Words Only)	2722315
60.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	SERENITY	1715725
61.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	SERENITY MEDITATION SERIES	1720245
62.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	SPIRIT-FILLED LIFE	1982680
63.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	SPIRIT FILLED LIFE	1982064
64.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	TEACHABLE MOMENTS (Cookbooks)	1996198
65.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	THOMAS NELSON (Educational Books)	3645327
66.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	THOMAS NELSON PUBLISHERS SINCE	1112702
67.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	TOMMY NELSON	2345885
68.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	T TOMMY NELSON (and Design)	2717957
69.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	TRINITY Design	1275135
70.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	W (and Design)	1971265
71.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	WESTBOW PRESS (words only)	2977892
72.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	WHITE-KNUCKLE INTENSITY	3441253
73.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	WORD OF PROMISE, THE	3510706
74.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	YADA YADA PRAYER GROUP, THE	3032139
75.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	3:16 (and Design)	3738135
76.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ENLIGHT (stylized & designed)	2991166
77.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ENLIGHT	2848311
78.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	SCRAPBOOK OF MEMORIES	2999181
79.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	THE YADA YADA PRAYER GROUP	3032139

80.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	BOOKTRAX	1428230	
81.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	CAN'T MISS	3080274	
82.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	DAUGHTERS OF GOD	2461680	
83.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	DESIGN (Arrow)	2789231	
84.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	DESIGN (Mouse)	2823722	
85.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	EXTREME FOR JESUS	<u> </u>	
86.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	FIND IT FAST	2652354	
87.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	FLORIDA GARDENER'S GUIDE	2537173	
<u> </u>		FLORIDA GARDENER S GUIDE	State Reg., App. No. N02- 000.343	
88.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	GABRIEL	2358554	
89.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	GARDENING BOOK FOR OHIO, THE	State Reg., App. No. N02- 000.341	
90.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	HEARTBLOSSOMS BY KARLA DORNACHER (and Design)	2846292	
91.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ILLINOIS GARDENER'S GUIDE	State Reg., App. No. N02-	
<del></del>			000.342	
92.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	INSPIRATIONAL STUDY BIBLE	2296247	
93.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	BARBARA JOHNSON'S JOY BOX	2063358	
94.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	LIFE LIFTERS (and Design)	1396592	
95.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	READ-SET-GROW! (and Design)	1395665	
96.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	REGENCY	1998913	
97.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	SAFE SITES	2484017	
98.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	SCRIPTURE MINIATURES	2431315	
99.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	TENNESSEE GARDENER'S GUIDE	State Reg., App. No. N92- 000.339	
100.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ABSOLU	2281423	
101.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	AGENTS OF TRUTH	2727752	
102.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	AROMACOLOGIE	2366759	
103.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	BLEU MARINE	2292198	
104.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Design only	2308946	
105.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Design only	2337713	
106.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	HEAVEN'S SAKE KIDS	2337723	
107.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	L'AMOUR TOUJOURS	2386041	
108.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	PERF-A-PAGE	2406342	
109.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	R REGENCY	1112700	
110.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	STORIES THAT LIVE	1480760	
111.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	THE SINGING PLACE	2120206	
112.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	THE WORLD IN LIFE	2472854	
113.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	UNISON MUSIC	2005211	
114.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	URBAN GARDEN	2395129	
115.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	URBAN GARDEN	2399342	
116.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	WHEN MEMORIES MATTER	2709725	
117.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	WOMEN OF FAITH	2281900	
118.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	WOMEN OF FAITH	2339476	

## II. Trademark Applications

	Registered Owner	Description	Application No.	<u>Date</u> Filed
1.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Booksneeze	76701280	01/20/10
2.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Digiready	76701374	01/26/10
3.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Jesus Calling	76702564	04/20/10
4.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	KJV 400 & Design	76702469	04/13/10
5.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Celebrating the Legacy of the Bible	76702468	04/13/10
6.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	The Numbers of Hope	76701111	01/07/2010
7.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Thomas Nelson Since 1798	76698966	08/14/2009
8.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NKJV (Letters Only)	76681269	08/29/2007
9.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Imagine Your Life Without Fear	76698842	08/07/2009
10.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	America The Last Best Hope	77692589	03/17/2009
11.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Design (Archer)	76699388	09/09/2009
12.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	The Expanded Bible	76698104	06/26/2009
13.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NelsonFree	76698201	07/01/2009
14.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Roadmap to the Last Best Hope	77692825	03/17/2009
15.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Fearless	76698841	08/07/2009
16.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Over the Top	76698205	07/01/2009
17.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Nelson Ignite (and Design)	76654091	01/26/2006
18.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ijournal .	76698913	08/11/2009
19.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	idevotional	76698912	08/11/2009
20.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Team Hope (History Opens Eyes)	76697010	04/22/2009
21.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	It's Not About Me	78371388	02/08/2007
22.	Mariene Blessing & Thomas Nelson, Inc.	FIRST GARDEN	76640663	
23.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	CURRENTSPEAK	76658270	
24.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	Design only	76652211	
25.	Thomas Neison, Inc.	I DIDN'T KNOW THAT ALMANAC	76657225	
26.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	ICB	76575848	<u> </u>
27.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	LIDER LATINO	76651280	
28.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	MONTH-BY-MONTH	76640181	
29.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	NC NELSON CURRENT	76635401	
30.	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	SOFT-TOUCH	76628355	
31,	Thomas Nelson, Inc.	WORLD BIBLE SOCIETY	76512084	<u> </u>

## III. Trademark Licenses

None.

B-4

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 08/05/2010 REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0127**